Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

Scaled data based on original data using

LM-79-08 Approved Method: Electrical and Photometric Measurements of Solid-State
Lighting Products

Test Report Prepared for
Cooper Lighting Solutions
(formerly Eaton)
Brand: METALUX
Report Number: P828314
Luminaire Tested: OHBL-18SE-MCL-UNV-L940-CD-UPL24

Issue Date: 5/3/2024

Page 1 0of 14



Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information
Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary
Lumens per Lamp:

Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P828314

REPORT IS A COMBINATION OF REPORTS P826234 AND G3-2310-221-6
INNOVATION CENTER

5/3/2024

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

METALUX

OHBL-18SE-MCL-UNV-L940-CD-UPL24

N/A

17680.4 lumens

N/A

144.4 lumens/watt

1.26/1.27/1.39

Rectangular w/ Sides (W: 3.78' x L: 1.67' x H: 0.17")
Semi-Direct

122.4
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NR
NR
NR
NR
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NR
NR
NR
25 FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 00 CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P828314
CATALOG NUMBER: OHBL-18SE-MCL-UNV-L940-CD-UPL24

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P828314
CATALOG NUMBER: OHBL-18SE-MCL-UNV-L940-CD-UPL24

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
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10°
15°
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25°
30°
35°
40°
45°
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55°
60°
65°
70°
75°
80°

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
116 116 116 116 112 112 112 112
106 102 98 94 102 98 94 91
97 89 82 77 93 8 80 75
88 78 70 64 85 76 68 63
81 69 61 54 78 67 59 53
74 62 53 47 71 60 52 46
69 56 47 41 66 54 46 40
63 50 42 36 61 49 41 35
59 46 37 32 57 45 37 31
55 42 34 28 53 41 33 28
52 39 31 26 50 38 30 25
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
9412 9412 9412
9306 9272 9335
9226 9127 9270
9122 9018 9248
9018 8948 9207
8861 8876 9168
8693 8767 9040
8499 8596 8993
8261 8419 8916
7949 8215 8918
7544 7983 8920
6941 7753 8670
6173 7420 8113
5202 6808 5222
4089 5304 3869
2956 3139 4055
1936 2598 4088
969 2359 4299
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Scaled Data Report
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P828314
CATALOG NUMBER: OHBL-18SE-MCL-UNV-L940-CD-UPL24

@cC

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 519.6 2.9 0° 5511 5511 5511 5511 5511

10°-20° 1490.0 8.4 5° 5475 5494 5456 5473 5465 521
20°-30° 2275.7 12.9 15° 5297 5277 5239 5285 5292 1496
30°-40° 2761.2 15.6 25° 4921 4900 4934 4979 4965 2268
40°-50° 2894.1 16.4 35° 4362 4372 4417 4464 4446 2726
50°-60° 2622.4 14.8 45° 3620 3679 3748 3843 3855 2789
60°-70° 1758.2 9.9 55° 2664 2792 2982 3102 3095 2378
70°-80° 789.5 4.5 65° 1563 1808 2053 1732 1414 1558
80°-90° 291.9 1.7 75° 615 892 657 672 716 672
90°-100° 287.8 1.6 85° 106 203 261 315 330 129
100°-110° 740.5 4.2 90° 5 97 176 223 237 10
110°-120° 620.7 3.5 95° 47 139 242 311 340 144
120°-130° 299.2 1.7 105° 875 881 779 578 537 831
130°-140° 151.8 0.9 115° 608 617 631 636 632 613
140°-150° 88.7 0.5 125° 299 316 330 331 330 281
150°-160° 52.6 0.3 135° 181 185 192 198 200 143
160°-170° 27.7 0.2 145° 133 138 140 142 144 85
170°-180° 8.5 0.0 155° 109 111 113 114 113 51
0°-30° 4285.4 24.2 165° 96 97 98 98 98 27
0°-40° 7046.6 39.9 175° 87 88 87 87 87 8
0°-60° 12563.1 71.1 180° 86 86 86 86 86

0°-90° 15402.8 87.1

90°-120° 1649.1 9.3

90°-150° 2188.9 12.4

90°-180° 2278.0 12.9

0°-180° 17680.4 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

OOPER

Lighting Solutions

5o0f 14



Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O PE R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P828314
CATALOG NUMBER: OHBL-18SE-MCL-UNV-L940-CD-UPL24

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0°] 5510.8 5510.8 5510.8 5510.8 5510.8
2.5°| 54885 5511.7 5483.0 5514.0 5522.0
5° 5475.0 5494.1 54559 5472.6 54654
7.5°| 5450.3 5456.6 5411.2 5424.8 5410.5
10°| 5413.6 5410.5 5357.1 5383.3 5386.6
12.5°| 5359.4 53499 5302.0 53419 5342.7
15°| 5297.3 5276.6 5239.1 52854 5291.7
17.5°| 5225.5 5198.5 5173.8 52335 5224.0
20°( 51419 51101 5105.3 5170.6 5146.7
22.5°1 5038.3 5013.7 5024.8 50869 5071.8
25°( 4921.2 4899.7 49339 49794 4965.0
27.5°| 4797.7 47849 48239  4859.1 4831.2
30° 4662.2 4655.0 4706.8 47355 4700.5
32.5°| 45148 4517.2 4566.6 4605.6 4573.0
35°( 4361.8 4372.2 4416.8 4463.8 4446.3
37.5°| 4193.7 4216.8 42614 43148 4296.4
40°] 4016.0 4049.4 4098.8 4163.4 4146.6
42.5° 3824.0 3866.2 3930.0 4001.6 4000.1
45°1 36199 3679.0 37475 3843.1 3855.0
47.5°| 3408.0 3474.1 3561.0 3688.5 3706.8
50°( 3177.7 3260.6 3369.0 3521.9 3533.2
52.5°( 2921.2 30343 3177.7 33243 33108
55° 2663.8 2792.0 29825 3102.0 3094.9
57.5° 2407.2  2551.5 27825 2867.8 2867.0
60°( 2120.3 2302.8 25554  2620.0 2556.3
62.5°| 1855.0 2051.0 2313.2 2266.2 2047.8
65°( 1563.3 1808.0 2052.6 1732.3 1414.3
67.5° 13044  1559.3 17434 1186.4 1015.9
70°( 1043.9 13251 13594 880.5 868.6
72.5° 812.8 1112.4 937.9 753.8 792.1
75° 615.1 892.5 656.6 671.7 715.6
77.5° 448.6 685.3 510.8 588.9 624.7
80° 308.4 485.2 416.7 494.8 519.5
82.5° 193.6 320.3 333.9 398.4 423.9
85° 106.0 203.2 260.6 314.7 329.9

87.5° 43.8 122.7 199.2 243.0 255.8
90° 5.1 97.3 175.5 222.8 236.9
92.5° 15.6 90.9 172.6 224.9 241.8
95° 46.9 138.8 242.0 310.6 339.9

97.5° 235.4 286.5 349.4 422.7 454.6
100° 482.3 537.4 475.8 512.8 523.1
102.5° 744.9 759.6 591.5 547.1 542.4
105° 875.3 880.8 779.2 577.5 537.3
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P828314

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: OHBL-18SE-MCL-UNV-L940-CD-UPL24

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

112.5°
115°
117.5°
120°
122.5°
125°
127.5°
130°
132.5°
135°
137.5°
140°
142.5°
145°
147.5°
150°
152.5°
155°
157.5°
160°
162.5°
165°
167.5°
170°
172.5°
175°
177.5°
180°

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
708.1 724.1 726.2 713.3 687.0
608.0 617.3 630.9 635.5 631.8
521.1 523.6 539.0 542.9 545.3
432.4 442.7 461.0 460.5 456.2
363.7 374.1 388.1 390.4 385.9
299.4 315.9 330.0 3314 329.7
255.0 266.3 281.4 284.7 284.6
222.8 230.6 243.3 247.4 248.2
199.3 206.2 214.7 221.4 220.5
181.0 185.4 192.2 198.0 200.5
167.1 169.7 174.9 181.5 182.3
154.1 157.5 161.0 166.0 167.6
141.9 146.2 148.8 153.0 153.8
133.2 137.5 140.2 141.8 143.5
126.2 129.7 131.5 133.2 134.0
120.2 121.9 124.5 125.4 126.2
1141 115.8 118.4 119.3 119.3
108.9 111.4 1131 114.0 113.2
104.5 107.0 108.8 109.6 109.6
101.0 102.7 104.4 105.3 105.3
98.3 99.2 100.1 100.9 100.9
95.7 96.6 97.5 97.5 97.5
93.1 93.9 94.0 94.9 94.9
90.5 91.4 91.4 91.5 91.5
88.8 89.6 89.6 88.9 89.7
87.0 87.9 87.1 87.1 87.1
87.8 87.0 86.2 85.4 84.6
86.2 86.2 86.2 86.2 86.2
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 00 CO O P = R

Lighting Solutions

Report Generated By 670246072 / DESKTOP-50001EG
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Lighting Solutions

———0°-180° — — -45°225°  ------- 90°-270°
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 00 CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

107.5° 879.5 894.1 850.2 680.9 576.4
110° 812.5 828.3 809.1 749.3 665.7
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
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Peachtree City, GA 30269 00 CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

(END OF REPORT)
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